Charlie Crist

Florida Department of Governor
Environmental Protection Jeff Kottkamp
3319 Magsziigtlgiac:u[l)éf/::g, Suite 232 Michael W. Sole

Orlando FL 32803-3767 Secretary

June 17, 2009

ELECTRONIC MAIL
hazmatfl@att.net

Ron Chambers OCD-HW-E-09-125
Environmental Enterprises of Florida, Inc.

314-B West Landstreet Rd,

Orlando FL 32824

Orange County — HW
Environmental Enterprises of Florida, Inc.-FLR000006353
Project Close Letter

Dear Mr. Chambers,

Enclosed is a copy of the executed Consent Order 09-2356. As of this date, June 17, 2009, all
corrective actions required to bring Environmental Enterprises of Florida, Inc. into compliance
have been met. Please be aware, Environmental Enterprises of Florida, Inc. must continue to
comply with all applicable hazardous waste rules and regulations at all locations they operating
on, currently and in the future.

If you have any questions, please contact me by telephone at (407) 893-3329 or by e-mail at
Janine.Kraemer@dep.state.fl.us.

Sincerely,

g&//u/ﬂz/ 100
Janine Kraemer, CHMM

Environmental Specialist
Hazardous Waste Program

Enclosures: Short Form Consent Order

“More Protection, Less Process”
www.dep.state.fl.us
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TO: Vivian Garfein

FROM: Janine Kraemer

DATE: O° | |
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Attached is the Consent Order for m for your signature.



Charlie Crist

Florida Department of Governor
Environmental Protection Jeff Kottkamp

) Lt. Governor
Central District

3319 Maguire Boulevard, Suite 232 =™ € D Michael W. Sole
Orlando FL 32803-3767 ﬁE’GE"V E Secretary
MAY 2 2603

peP Ce ntral Dist.

ELECTRONIC MAIL
hazmatfl@att.net

Ron Chambers OCD-HW-E-09-111
314-B West Landstreet Rd. : '
Orlando, FL 32824
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SUBJECT: Proposed Settlement of Environmental Enterprises of Florida, Inc.-
FLR0O00006353 - OGC File No.: 09-2356

Dear Mr. Chambers:

The purpose of this letter is to complete the resolution of the matter previously
identified by the Department in the Warning Letter, OWL-HW-E-09-014, dated May 5,
2009, a copy of which is attached. The corrective actions required to bring your facility
into compliance have been performed. The Department finds that you are in violation of
the rules and statutes cited in the attached Warning Letter. In order to resolve the
matters identified in the attached Warning Letter, you are assessed civil penalties in the
amount of $7,736.00, along with $ 500.00 to reimburse the Department costs, for a total
of $8,236.00. The civil penalty in this case includes one violation of $2,000.00 or more.
Payments shall be made in 8 monthly installments, due on the 5" of each month. The |
first payment of $1,236.00 is due June 5, 2009 with subsequent monthly payments i
being $1,000.00. The last payment is due January 5, 2010. |

The Department acknowledges that the payment of these civil penalties by you
_ does not constitute an admission_of liability. _This.payment must be made payabletothe . __ _ ..
Department of Environmental Protection by cashier's check or money order and shall
include the OGC File Number 09-2356 and the notation “Ecosystems Management and
Restoration Trust Fund.” Payment shall be sent to the Department of Environmental
Protection, Central District, 3319 Maguire Blvd, Suite 232, Orlando FL 32803, within 30 |
days of your signing this letter.

Your signing this letter constitutes your acceptance of the Department’s offer to
resolve this matter on these terms. If you elect to sign this letter, please return it to the
Department at the address indicated above. The Department will then countersign the l
letter and file it with the Clerk of the Department. When the signed letter is filed with the ‘
Clerk, the letter shall constitute final agency action of the Department which shall be |
enforceable pursuant to Sections 120.69 and 403.121, Florida Statutes. i
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If you do not sign and return this letter to the Department at the District address
within 10 days of receipt of this letter, the DepartmentDl S8SHFAL Bk you are not
interested in settling this matter on the above described terms, and will proceed
accordingly. None of your rights or substantial interests are determined by this letter
unless you sign it and it is filed with the Department Clerk.

Sincerely,

- %/

For V|V|an F. Garfein
.Director, Central District

FOR THE RESPONDENTS:

|, Kowo 94 Cllgmp 225 on behalf of EnvanmcnmI Enterprises of Elovielg, Inc .
HEREBY ACCEPT THE TERMS OF THE SETTLEMENT OFFER IDENTIFIED
ABOVE.

Bym

Date: <J~~u$>- O

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

5 wer | Mon
DONE AND ENTERED this day of , 2009.

STATE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT
OF ENVIRON AL PROTECTION
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Vivian F.‘Garfein
istrict Director

FILING AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT
FILED, on this date, pursuant to
§120.52, Florida Statutes,

With the designated Department
Clerk, receipt of which is hereby
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